
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2300
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
UNIVERSITIES ACCORDED IIT STATUS
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number and names of the universities accorded Indian Institute of Technology status in the country during the last three years, year-wise; and

(b) the details of the requests pending in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : No university in the country has been accorded the status of Indian Institute of Technology during the last three years.

(b) : Does not arise.
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